February 8, 2008

3:00 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES HEARD:

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

Hearing Room D
Tapes 7-8

Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair

Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Suzanne Bonamici

Scott Bruun

Ben Cannon

Linda Flores

Sara Gelser

Ron Maurer

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

HB 3614 — Work Session

HJR 100 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TA 003 Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care
meeting at 3:02 p.m.
HB 3614 —- WORK SESSION
005 Chair Greenlick (EXHIBITS A - C)
027 MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 3614-10
amendments dated 2/8/08.
028 Chair Greenlick
038 Rep. Cannon
051 Patricia O’Sullivan, Director of Public Policy, Department of
Human Services (DHS)
066 Rep. Cannon
078 Chair Greenlick
080 Rep. Maurer
083 Chair Greenlick
VOTE: 9-0-0
Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
091 MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 3614-11
amendments dated 2/8/08.
093 Chair Greenlick
VOTE: 9-0-0
Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
TA 100 MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 3614-12
amendments dated 2/8/08.
104 Chair Greenlick

VOTE: 9-0-0



110
115

128

130
135

HJR 100 - PUBLIC HEARING

138

HJR 100 — WORK SESSION
155

157
159
172
181
182
188
190
209
238
254
306
324
365
375
385
393
436
8A 003
8A 019
076

087

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT D)

MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves HB 3614A to the floor
with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
recommendation and BE REFERRED to the
Committee on Ways & Means by prior reference.

Rep. Kotek

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HJR 100 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Richardson

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Richardson

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Richardson

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Richardson

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bruun

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bruun

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Gelser

VOTE: 5-4-0

AYE: 5 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek,

Greenlick

NAY: 4 - Bruun, Flores, Maurer, Richardson

Chair declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 3:40 p.m.

A. HB 3614, -10 amendments, staff, 1p
B. HB 3614, -11 amendments, staff, 1p
C. HB 3614, -12 amendments, staff, 1p



D. HB 3614, hand engrossed bill, staff, 4 pp



