HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

February 8, 2008 3:00 P.M. Hearing Room D Tapes 7 - 8

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair
	Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Scott Bruun
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Sara Gelser
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant
MEASURES HEARD:	HB 3614 – Work Session
	HJR 100 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
7A	003	Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care meeting at 3:02 p.m.
HB 3614 – WC	ORK SESSION	
	005	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBITS A - C)
	027	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 3614-10 amendments dated 2/8/08.
	028	Chair Greenlick
	038	Rep. Cannon
	051	Patricia O'Sullivan, Director of Public Policy, Department of Human Services (DHS)
	066	Rep. Cannon
	078	Chair Greenlick
	080	Rep. Maurer
083	083	Chair Greenlick
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	091	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 3614-11 amendments dated 2/8/08.
	093	Chair Greenlick
	VOTE: 9-0-0	
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
7A	100	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT HB 3614-12 amendments dated 2/8/08.
1	104	Chair Greenlick VOTE: 9-0-0

	Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
110	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT D)
115	MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves HB 3614A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the Committee on Ways & Means by prior reference.
128	Rep. Kotek VOTE: 9-0-0
130	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
135	Chair Greenlick
HID 100 DUDI IC HEADING	

HJR 100 - PUBLIC HEARING

	138	Chair Greenlick
HJR 100 –	WORK SESSION	
	155	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HJR 100 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	157	Chair Greenlick
	159	Rep. Richardson
	172	Chair Greenlick
	181	Rep. Richardson
	182	Chair Greenlick
	188	Rep. Richardson
	190	Rep. Maurer
	209	Chair Greenlick
	238	Rep. Bonamici
	254	Rep. Richardson
	306	Chair Greenlick
	324	Rep. Bruun
	365	Chair Greenlick
	375	Rep. Bruun
	385	Chair Greenlick
	393	Rep. Flores
	436	Chair Greenlick
8A	003	Rep. Cannon
8A	019	Rep. Gelser
	076	VOTE: 5-4-0
		AYE: 5 - Bonamici, Cannon, Gelser, Kotek,
		Greenlick
		NAY: 4 - Bruun, Flores, Maurer, Richardson Chair declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.
	087	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 3:40 p.m.
	007	chan Greennek aujourns die meeting at 5. 10 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3614, -10 amendments, staff, 1p
- B. HB 3614, -11 amendments, staff, 1p
- C. HB 3614, -12 amendments, staff, 1p

D. HB 3614, hand engrossed bill, staff, 4 pp